OA 6.6.91

CASE NO.: 76,414

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED SID J. WHITE

APR 23 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA and DIVISION OF RISK MANAGEMENT,

Petitioners,

EMMETT H. MASSIE,

VS.

Respondent.

ON PETITION TO REVIEW A DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF THE FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE

MILLER, KAGAN & CHAIT, P.A. 455 Fairway Drive, Suite 101 Deerfield Beach, Florida 33441 (305) 428-3422

MILLER, KAGAN AND CHAIT PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| <u>Page</u> |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS |
| SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT |
| ARGUMENT |
| <u>POINT I</u> |
| (WHETHER) THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN FINDING THAT RESPONDENT SUSTAINED AN "ACCIDENT" WITHIN THE MEANING OF § 440.02(1), FLORIDA STATUTES |
| <u>POINT II</u> |
| (WHETHER) THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED IN REVERSING THE ORDER OF THE JUDGE OF COMPENSATION CLAIMS DATED APRIL 30, 1986 WHICH DENIED RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR MODIFICATION |
| <u>CONCLUSION</u> |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

| <u>Page</u> |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <u>General Properties v. Greening,</u> 154 Fla. 814, 18 So.2d 908, 911 |
| <u>Leon County School Board v. Grimes</u> , 518 So.2d 327 (Fla. 1DCA 1987) |
| <u>Martinez v. Scanlan,</u> Case No. 77,179 |
| Protectu Awning Shutter Co., et al. v. Cline, 16 So.2d 342 |
| <u>Victor Wine & Liquor, Inc. v. Beasley,</u> 141 So.2d 581 (Fla. 1962) |
| FLORIDA STATUTES CITED |
| § 440.02(1) |
| § 440.02(6) |
| § 440.02(18) |
| § 440.28 |
